CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that 1 unbound
- and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of
Certiorari in Pamela M. Timbes v. Deutsche Bank
National Trust Company, as Indenture Trustee for
American Home Mortgage Investment Trust 2005-3,
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, and Aldridge Pite, LLP,
f-k.a. Aldridge Conners, were sent via Two Day Service
to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via
Two Day Service and e-mail to the following parties
listed below, this 25th day of April, 2018:

Mark J. Windham

Matthew R. Brooks

Marlee Waxelbaum

Troutman Sanders, LLP

600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3000
Atlanta, GA 30308

(404) 885-3917
mark.windham@troutman.com
matthew.brooks@troutman.com
marlee.waxelbaum@troutman.com

Counsel for Respondents Deutsche Bank National
Trust Company, as Indenture Trustee for American
- Home Mortgage Investment Trust 2005-3, Ocwen Loan
Servicing, LLC



[

Dallas R. Ivey

Viraj Prashant Deshmukh
Aldridge Pite, LLP

3575 Piedmont Road, Suite 500
Atlanta, GA 30305

(404) 994-7400
divey@aldridgepite.com
vdeshmukh@aldridgepite.com

Counsel for Respondent Aldridge Pite, LLP, f.k.a.
Aldridge Conners

Pamela M. Timbes

304 Carnoustie

St. Simons Is., GA 31522
(912) 222-6773
ptimbes@gmail.com

Petitioner Pro Se






All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on April 25, 2018.

O LQ Vor

Julie A{ Kershner

Becker Gdllagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

‘Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: /4,/9/“—’/35\ 6’0/?

dﬂ/f) /@%

Notary Public

[seal]

JOHN D. GALLAGHER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires

February 14,2023
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